purchasing based on the following norms: 

1. Departments having P.G. Courses allowed to purchase books for an amount of Rs. 
20,000/-(Twenty thousand). 

Phone: 9577380477 

2. Departments having U.G. Courses allowed to purchase books for an amount of 
Rs.15,000/-(Fifteen thousand). 

Kindly do the needful at the earliest accordingly. 

Librariaň 

Dated: 26/12/2023 

Further, the HODs are requested to submit one copy of the relevant bill to the J.N. College 
Account Section and another copy at Central Library, J.N. College, Boko along with the books.